

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1779 Version: 1 Name: Award of Agreement Between Owner and

Contractor - Non Competitively Bid - Johnson

Controls Fire

Protection, LP - Various Fire Alarm District Wide Project - Division of Facilities Planning and

Management

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/3/2019 In control: Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

 On agenda:
 9/25/2019
 Final action:
 10/10/2019

 Enactment date:
 10/10/2019
 Enactment #:
 19-1537

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1920-0025 - Award of Agreement Between

Owner and Contractor for the Various For Alarm District Wide Project - Non Competitively Bid - to Johnson Controls Fire Protection, LP, Livermore, CA, which consists of installation services for the current Sprinkler Inspector's Test Valve, installation and relocation of Sprinkler Riser Monitoring Device, in the amount of \$62,957.00, as the selected contractor, with work scheduled to commence on October 11, 2019, and scheduled to last until April 12, 2020, or with performance to be completed within 180 calendar days from date of issuance of District's Notice to Proceed, and authorizing the

President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said contractor.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-1779 Award of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - Non Competitively Bid - Johnson

Controls Fire, LP - Various Fire Alarm District Wide Project - Division of Facilities Planning and

Management

Contact: timothy.white@ousd.org

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|--------|
| 10/10/2019 | 1 | Board of Education | Adopted on the General Consent Report | Pass |

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1920-0025 - Award of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor for the Various For Alarm District Wide Project - Non Competitively Bid - to Johnson Controls Fire Protection, LP, Livermore, CA, which consists of installation services for the current Sprinkler Inspector's Test Valve, installation and relocation of Sprinkler Riser Monitoring Device, in the amount of \$62,957.00, as the selected contractor, with work scheduled to commence on October 11, 2019, and scheduled to last until April 12, 2020, or with performance to be completed within 180 calendar days from date of issuance of District's Notice to Proceed, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said contractor.